Record

Recording requested By MESQUITE TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Page 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$1,316.25 0144

Book- 285 Page-

014-010-06 A.P. N.: Escrow No.: 18105 / 18105 PPTT\$1,316.25 MAIL TAX NOTICE TO: WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Richard L. Rankin, Meredith R. Rankin PO Box 458 Alamo, NV 89008

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rebel Rock Ranch, LLC., a Nevada limited liability company

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Richard L. Rankin, a married man and Meredith R. Rankin, a widower, as joint tenants

SEE ATTACHED "EXHIBIT A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION SEE ATTACHED "EXHIBIT B" WATER RIGHT AND ALLOTMENT DESCRIPTIONS

- SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.
 - 2. Covenants, conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, rights of way and Easement now of

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, grazing rights and/or permits as may be discovered, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: Rebel Rock Ranch, LLC By: Michael C. North, Member

State of County of

before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Michael C. North, Member of Rebel Rock Ranch, LLC

personally known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the persons, or the entity hip on behalf of which the persons,

executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires:

Escrow No: 18105

EXHIBIT "A" Legal Description

PARCEL ONE (1):

ALL THAT PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LYING <u>NORTHWESTERLY</u> <u>AND ALONG</u> THE EXISTING RAIL AND ROAD RIGHT OF WAYS:

The West half of the Northwest Quarter (W1/2 of NW1/4) of Section 35, Township 5 South, Range 66 East, of the Mount Diablo Base and Meridian.

PARCEL TWO (2):

The following described land ALL being located in Township 5 South, Range 66 East, of M.D.B.&M.

Section 26: The Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest

Quarter (SW1/4 OF SW1/4 OF SW1/4).

Section 27: The Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast

Quarter (SE1/4 OF SE1/4 OF SE1/4).

Section 34: The Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast

Quarter (NE1/4 OF NE1/4 OF NE1/4).

EXCEPTING FROM Parcels 1 and 2 above any portion lying within the existing rail and road right of ways, together with the appurtenances thereunto belonging.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 014-010-06

EXHIBIT "B"

WATER RIGHTS AND GRAZING ALLOTMENTS

Together with all appurtenant and proportional water rights in and to the following springs:

KANE SPRING AND RESERVOIR
WIRE GRASS SPRING
BOULDER SPRING & PIPE LINE
LIVE OAK SPRING
CROW SPRING
SUNFLOWER SPRING
GRAPEVINE SPRING
ROCK SEEP SPRING
MUD SPRING
LOWER RIGGS SPRING
WILLOW SPRINGS

1 WELL SYSTEM AND 3 SEPTIC SYSTEMS

Together with the following grazing allotments:

MEADOW VALLEY - 01041 ASH FLAT - 21002 PENNSYLVANIA - 01056 RAINBOW - 11028 LOWER RIGGS - 01087 BOULDER SPRING - 21009

DOC # DV-144898

02/10/2014

02:37 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By MESQUITE TITLE COMPANY

Page 1 of 1

State of Nevada **Declaration of Value**

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)				Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE	Fee: \$16.00 RPTT: \$1,316.2
4-010-06				Book-285 Page	e- 0144
				\	\
		—			\ \
					\ \
pe of Property:			RECORDER	S FOR OPTIONAL LI	SE ONL V
Vacant Land	b) 📮	Single Family Res			SL ONE!
Condo.Twnhse	d) 🚨	2-4 Plex	Book:		
Apt. Bldg.	f) 🔲	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recor		
Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes		
Other					
Total Value/Sales Pr	rice of Pr	operty:		,500.00	
		rty): (0.00))	***	
))	
Transfer Tax Value:		/	\$337	,500.00	
			/		
Real Property Trans	fer Tax I	Due	\$1,31	6.25	
Exemption Claime	<u>d:</u>		\ \ \		
Transfer Tax Exe	mption, p	er NRS 375.090, Se	ection:		
Explain Reason for	or Exemp	tion:	/		
rtial Interest:Perce	ntage bei	ing transferred:	100 %	1	
The undersigned de	clares an	d acknowledges, un	der penalty of pe	erjury, pursuant to	NRS 375.060
d NRS 375, I 10, tha	t the info	rmation provided is	correct to the be	est of their informa	tion and
lief, and can be sup	ported by	documentation if c	alled upon to sul	bstantiate the infor	mation
ovided herein. Furt	hermore,	the parties agree the	e disallowance o	of any claimed exen	nption, or
					*
Holor	111]]		
gnature /			Capacity_Gran	tor's Agent	
(1) N	1th	_ /			
gnature \\	/(M()		Capacity_Gran	tee's Agent	
OPLIED (CDAN)	CODY LATE	OBMATION	DUVED (C		A A TOTAL
			BUYER (G		
		•	Print Name:		
			Address:	PO Box 458	· · ·
ity/State/Zip: Santa	a Clara, U'	Г 84765	City/State/Zip:	Alamo, NV, 89008	-
		/	Compolition	_	
apacity: Gran	tor		Capacity:	Grantee	
Company/Person	Reques		Сарасну:	Grantee	
Company/Person (REQUIRED IF NO	Reques	ER OR BUYER)			
Company/Person (REQUIRED IF NOT Mesquite Titl	Reques THE SELL e Compan	ER OR BUYER)	• •	Grantee 95/ 18105	
	pe of Property: Vacant Land Condo.Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other Total Value/Sales Property Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Trans Exemption Claime Transfer Tax Exer Explain Reason for tial Interest: Perce The undersigned ded NRS 375.110, that lief, and can be suppovided herein. Further determination of 1% per month. Purther determination of 1% per month. Purt	pe of Property: Vacant Land b) Apt. Bldg. f) Agricultural h) Other Total Value/Sales Price of Proped in Lieu of Foreclosure of Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Exemption, property Tax Exempt	pe of Property: Vacant Land b) □ Single Family Res Condo.Twnhse d) □ 2-4 Plex Apt. Bldg. f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l Agricultural h) □ Mobile Home Other Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only(value of prope Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due Exemption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Se Explain Reason for Exemption: rtial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, und d NRS 375.110, that the information provided is lief, and can be supported by documentation if covided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the her determination of additional tax due, may result to NRS 375.030, the Browledge of the permonth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Browledge of	Pe of Property: Vacant Land b) □ Single Family Res. Condo.Twnhse d) □ 2-4 Plex Apt. Bldg. f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l Agricultural h) □ Mobile Home Other Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Fotal Value of Foreclosure Only(value of property): Transfer Tax Value: Saray Real Property Transfer Tax Due Exemption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: Explain Reason for Exemption: rtial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of pd NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the blief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to su covided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the disallowance of the determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller state of the parties agree the disallowance of the determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller state of the parties agree the disallowance of the determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller state of the parties agree the disallowance of the determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller state of the parties agree the disallowance of the determination of additional amount owed. Seller (Grantor) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Rebel Rock Ranch, LLC int Name: By: Robert Sherratt, Agt. Print Name: Address: 272 Sweet Spring Drive Address: City/State/Zip:	Pee of Property: Vacant Land b) Single Family Res Condo. Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l Agricultural h) Mobile Home Other Fotal Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only(value of property): Capacity Transfer Tax Due Exemption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: Explain Reason for Exemption: rtial Interest: Percentage being transferred: In undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to d NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their informalief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the informalief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information, Furthermore, the parties agree the disallowance of any claimed exempted herein. Furthermore, the parties agree the disallowance of any claimed exempted declares and acknowledges, under penalty of 10% of the tax du 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and ble for any additional amount owed. SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Rebel Rock Ranch, LLC Int Name: By: Robert Sherrat, Agt. By: Robert Sherrat, Agt. Print Name: By: Robert Sherrat Address: PO Box 458